103613240

ER SHEET

)ocket No.: 01376CIPDC1/HG

To the Commissioner for Patents:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

accuments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):

SANKYO LIFETECH COMPANY LIMITED . 4-23-14, Hongo. Bunkyo-ku Tokyo 113-0033, Japan

SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED 5-1,Nihonbashi Honcho 3-chome Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426, Japan

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date: <u>December 25, 2003</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ation, the execution date of the application is as follows:
	, respectively.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Filing Date: July 22, 2010	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of Customer No. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10001-7708	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	[] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.
Additionally, authorization is given to charge any ad Account No. 06-1378.	[X] Form PTO-2038 enclosed. dditional fees, or credit any overpayments, to Deposit
9. Statement and signature:	•
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document. By	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy RICHARD S. BARTH Reg. No. 28,180
Express Mail Mailing Label No. EM 520 916	245 US
Date of Deposit: July 22, 2010	
States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Offic postage on the date indicated above and is add	application and fee are being deposited with the United to Addresses" service under 37 CFR 1.10 with sufficient dressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, ffice, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.
Downey De Farrece	07/26/2010 MBLANCO 000B8042 12884580
Dorothy DeFrancesco	49.89 OP

Total number of names including cover sheet attachments and documents 4

U3 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 025485 FRAME: 0371

49.09 OP

DEC. 3.2010, 1:01PM tet NHOLTZ & PARTNERS +12123195101

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Masakatsu KANEKO, et al.

Serial No. : 12/804,500

Filed : July 22, 2010

Confirm. No.: 5036

For : OLIGONUCLEOTIDE ANALOGUES AND

METHODS UTILIZING THE SAME

Art Unit : 1632

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SIR:

Please issue a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for the Assignment attached.

Attached are copies of the following:

- 1. Notice of Non-Recordation of document.
- 2. The original Recordation Form Cover Sheet, which was returned to us by the USPTO which indicates that the \$40 recordation fee was paid.
- 3. The Assignment from Sankyo Company, Limited to Sankyo Litetech Company, Limited and Sankyo Company Limited, executed on December 25, 2003 (two sheets).

Favorable action on this request for a Notice of Recordation of Assignment document is respectfully requested.

Respectfully submitted,

Richard S. Barth Reg. No.28,180

Holtz, Holtz, Goodman & Chick, P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, NY 10001-7708 Tel. No. (212) 319-4900 RSB:SD encs.

> PATENT REEL: 025485 FRAME: 0372

 $_{\mathtt{CERTI}}$ NO. 2570 $_{\mathtt{DF}}$ $_{\mathtt{F}}$ P. $1_{\mathtt{MILE}}$

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being

facsimile transmitted to the Commissioner for Patents on the date noted

Dated: December 3, 2010

TRANSMISSION TO NO. (703) 756-1648

TOTAL PAGES. 8

Subrina Dookie

below.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED, of 5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426, Japan (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications identified below (referred to hereinafter as the "U.S. Patent Applications"), and the inventions described and claimed therein.

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

SN 09/925,673 filed August 9, 2001 SN 10/430,705 filed May 5, 2003

Whereas SANKYO LIFETECH COMPANY LIMITED, of 4-23-14, Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0033, Japan, a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, and SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED, of 5-1, Nihonbashi organized under the laws of Japan, (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignees"), are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said U.S.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or nominees, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications and to the inventions as disclosed, shown and described in said U.S. Patent Applications, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof; and Assignor authorizes and requests that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignees, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignees, Assignor will communicate to said Assignees or their representatives all facts known to it respecting said inventions and direct the inventor(s), its employees and/or agents to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the

> PATENT REEL: 025485 FRAME: 0373

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused the signature of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto on the date set forth below.

Assignor: SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

By:

Yuki SUGIMURA

Executive Vice President and

Representative Director

Date: December 2+ 2003